
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008274-2021 

Tender

Provision of UN3373 packaging compliant with IATA PI
650

Public Health England

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-008274

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a7c3  

Published 19 April 2021, 10:55pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Public Health England

Manor Farm Road, Porton Down

Salisbury

SP2 0QT

Email

frantisek.kasanic@phe.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2076548000

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008274-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008274-2021
mailto:frantisek.kasanic@phe.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://phe.bravosolution.co.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://phe.bravosolution.co.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=51128

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://phe.bravosolution.co.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=51128

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://phe.bravosolution.co.uk/
https://phe.bravosolution.co.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=51128
https://phe.bravosolution.co.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=51128


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of UN3373 packaging compliant with IATA PI 650

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34512600 - Container carriers

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Public Health England (PHE) seeks to appoint a provider(s)for the supply of UN3373
packaging compliant with IATA PI 650.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £500,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

31219000 - Protection boxes

34512600 - Container carriers

79920000 - Packaging and related services

79921000 - Packaging services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UK NEQAS and FEPTU

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Public Health England (PHE) seeks to appoint a provider(s)for the supply of UN3373
packaging compliant with IATA PI 650.

All different types of packages and sizes are described in the tender document. Further
clarification is available via Bravo portal upon request.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £500,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Optional extension for 1 year initially and additional 1 year if required.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No



Page 5 to 7

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

21 May 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

21 May 2021

Local time

12:00pm

Information about authorised persons and opening procedure

The tender may be evaluated by a group of evaluators



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department of Health and Social Care

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-02T19:43:21+0100
	TCPDF




